Depariment of Hedlfh & Human Senices -~ NEBRASKA  PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT METH LAB CONTACTS

DHHSJ (August 2016)

N E B R A S K A

Central District Health Department

Teresa Anderson, Director

1137 S. Locust Street

Grand Island, NE 68801

Phone: (308) 385-5175 x 25

Toll Free: (877) 216-9092

Fax: (308) 385-5181

Email: tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov

Web site: www.cdhd.ne.gov

(Hall County/Grand Island, Hamilton County/Aurora, Merrick County/Central City)

Dakota County Health Department

Tiffany Hansen, Director

1601 Broadway Street, PO Box 155
Dakota City, NE 68731

Phone: (402) 987-2164

Fax: (402) 987-2163

Email: tpaulson@dakotacountyne.org
(Dakota County/Dakota City)

Douglas County Health Department

Adi Pour, Director

Jon Ruff, Env Health Specialist I

1111 S 41t Street, Suite 205

Omaha, NE 68183

Phone: (402) 444-7471 (main #)

Phone: (402) 444-7244 (Jon)

Fax: (402) 444-6267

Email: adi.pour@douglascounty-ne.gov or jon.ruff@douglascounty-ne.gov
Web site: www.douglascountyhealth.com

(Douglas County/Omaha)

East Central District Health Department

Becky Rayman, Executive Director

2282 E. 32" Avenue

Columbus, NE 68601

Phone: (402) 563-9224 x 210

Fax: (402) 564-0611

Email: rrayman@ecdhd.com

Web site: www.ecdhd.com

(Boone County/Albion, Colfax County/Schuyler, Nance County/Fullerton, Platte County/Columbus)

Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department

Gina Uhing, Director

Melanie Thompson, Emergency Response Coordinator
2104 21% Circle, PO Box 779

Wisner, NE 68791

Phone: (402) 529-2233

Toll-Free: (877) 379-4400

Fax: (402) 529-2211

Email: director@elvphd.org or melanie@elvphd.org
Web site: www.elvphd.org

(Burt County/Tekamah, Cuming County/West Point, Madison County/Madison, Stanton
County/Stanton)
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Four Corners Health Department

Laura McDougall, Executive Director

2101 N. Lincoln Avenue

York, NE 68467

Phone: (402) 362-2621

Toll-Free: (877) 337-3573

Fax: (402) 362-2687

Email: vickid@fourcorners.ne.gov

Web site: www.fourcornershealthdepartment.com

(Butler County/David City, Polk County/Osceola, Seward County/Seward, York County/York)

Polk County Health Department (Four Corners)

Darla Winslow, Director

330 N. State Street, PO Box 316
Osceola, NE 68651

Phone: (402) 747-2211

Fax: (402) 747-7241

Email: darlawins@yahoo.com
(Polk County/Osceola)

Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department

Judith A. Halstead, Director

Ralph Martin Jr., Senior Env Health Specialist

3140 “N” Street

Lincoln, NE 68510

Phone: (402) 441-4603 (Judy)

Phone (402) 441-8640 (Ralph)

Fax: (402) 441-6229

Email: jhalstead@lincoln.ne.gov or rmartin@lincoln.ne.gov
Web site: www.lincoln.ne.gov/health

(Lancaster County/Lincoln)

Loup Basin Public Health Department

Chuck Cone, Director

934 I Street, PO Box 995

Burwell, NE 68823

Phone: (308) 346-5795

Toll-Free: (866) 522-5795

Fax: (308) 346-9106

Email: ccone@nctc.net

Web site: www.loupbasinhealth.com

(Blaine County/Brewster, Custer County/Broken Bow, Garfield County/Burwell, Greeley County/Greeley,
Howard County/St Paul, Loup County/Taylor, Sherman County/Loup City, Valley County/Ord, Wheeler
County/Bartlett)

North Central District Health Department
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Roger Wiese, Director

422 E Douglas Street

O'Neill, NE 68763

Phone: (402) 336-2406

Toll Free: (877) 336-2406

Fax: (402) 336-1768

Email: roger@ncdhd.ne.gov

Web site: www.ncdhd.ne.gov

(Antelope County/Neligh, Boyd County/Butte, Brown County/Ainsworth, Cherry County/Valentine, Holt
County/O'Neill, Keya Paha County/Springview, Knox County/Center, Pierce County/Pierce, Rock
County/Bassett)

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department

Deb Scholten, Director

215 N. Pearl Street

Wayne, NE 68787

Phone: (402) 375-2200

Fax: (402) 375-2201

Email: healthdirector@nnphd.org Web

site: www.nnphd.org
(Cedar County/Hartington, Dixon County/Ponca, Thurston County/Pender, Wayne County/Wayne)

Panhandle Public Health District

Kim Engel, Director

Melissa Cervantes, Environmental Health Coordinator

808 Box Butte Avenue, PO Box 337

Hemingford, NE 69348

Phone: (308) 487-3600

Fax: (308) 487-3682

Email: kengel@pphd.org or mcervantes@pphd.org

Web site: www.pphd.org

(Banner County/Harrisburg, Box Butte County/Alliance, Cheyenne County/Sidney, Dawes
County/Chadron, Deuel County/Chappell, Garden County/Oshkosh, Grant County/Hyannis, Kimball
County/Kimball, Morrill County/Bridgeport, Sheridan County/Rushville, Sioux County/Harrison)

Public Health Solutions District Health Department

M. Jane Ford Witthoff, Health Director

David Wieting, Environmental and Emergency Response
975 E. Highway 33, Suite 1

Crete, NE 68333

Phone: (402) 826-3880

Toll Free: (844) 830-0813

Fax: (402) 826-4101

Email: jfordwitthoff@phsneb.org Web

site: www.phsneb.org

(Fillmore County/Geneva, Gage County/Beatrice, Jefferson County/Fairbury, Saline County/Wilbur,
Thayer County/Hebron)

Sarpy/Cass Department of Health and Wellness
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Shavonna Lausterer, Director

Jenny Steventon, Assistant Director & Environmental Health Coordinator
701 Olson Drive, Suite 101

Papillion, NE 68046

Phone: (402) 339-4334

Toll Free: (800) 645-0134

Fax: (402) 339-4235

Email: slausterer@sarpy.com

Email: jsteventon@sarpy.com

Web site: www.sarpy.com/health

Web site: www.cassne.org

(Cass County/Plattsmouth, Sarpy County/Papillion)

Scotts Bluff County Health Department

Paulette Schnell, Interim Director

1825 10 Street

Gering, NE 69341-2445

Phone: (308) 436-6636

Fax: (308) 436-6638

Email: paulette.schnell@rwhs.org

Web site: www.scottsbluffcounty.org/health.htm
(Scotts Bluff County/Gering)

South Heartland District Health Department

Michele Bever, Executive Director

Jim Morgan, Public Health Risk Coordinator

606 N. Minnesota, Suite 2

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 462-6211

Toll Free: (877) 238-7595

Fax: (402) 462-6219

Email: michele.bever@shdhd.org or jim.morgan@shdhd.org
Web site: www.southheartlandhealth.org

(Adams County/Hastings, Clay County/Clay Center, Nuckolls County/Nelson, Webster County/Red
Cloud)

Clay County Health Department (South Heartland)

Laurie Sheridan, Director

209 N. Calvary Ave

Clay Center, NE 68933

Phone: (402) 762-3571

Fax: (402) 762-3573

Email: claycohealth@windstream.net
(Clay County/Clay Center)

Southeast District Health Department

Kevin Cluskey, Director

2511 Schneider Avenue

Auburn, NE 68305

Phone: (402) 274-3993

Toll Free: (877) 777-0424

Fax: (402) 274-3967

Email: kevin@sedhd.org

(Johnson County/Tecumseh, Nemaha County/Auburn, Otoe County/Nebraska City, Pawnee
County/Pawnee City, Richardson County/Falls City)
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Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department

Myra Stoney, Director

Heidi Wheeler, Emergency Response Coordinator

404 West 10t Street, PO Box 1235

McCook, NE 69001

Phone: (308) 345-4223

Fax: (308) 345-4289

Email: director@swhealth.ne.gov or erc@swhealth.ne.gov

Web site: www.swhealth.ne.gov

(Chase County/Imperial, Dundy County/Benkelman, Frontier County/Stockville, Furnas County/Beaver
City, Hayes County/Hayes Center, Hitchcock County/Trenton, Keith/Ogallala, Perkins County/Grant)

Red Willow County Health Department (Southwest)

Pamela Harsh, Director

1400 W. 5% Street

McCook, NE 69001

Phone: (308) 345-1790

Fax: (308) 345-1794

Email: rwchealth@mccooknet.com
Web site: www.redwillowhealth.com
(Red Willow County/McCook)

Three Rivers Public Health Department

Terra Uhing, Interim Co-Director

Abbey Gregg, Interim Co-Director

2400 N. Lincoln

Fremont, NE 68025

Phone: (402) 727-5396 x 103

Toll Free: (866) 727-5396

Fax: (402) 727-5399

Email: terra@3rphd.org

Email: abbey@3rphd.org

Web site: www.threeriverspublichealth.org
(Dodge County/Fremont, Saunders County/Wahoo, Washington County/Blair)

Two Rivers Public Health Department

Jeremy Eschliman, Director

701 4% Avenue, Suite 1

Holdrege, NE 68949

Phone: (308) 995-4778

Toll Free: (888) 669-7154

Fax: (308) 995-4073

Email: jeschliman@trphd.org Web

site: www.trphd.org

(Buffalo County/Kearney, Dawson County/Lexington, Franklin County/Franklin, Gosper County/Elwood,
Harlan County/Alma, Kearney County/Minden, Phelps County/Holdrege)

West Central District Health Department
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Shannon Vanderheiden, Director

111 N. Dewey, PO Box 648

North Platte, NE 69103

Phone: (308) 696-1201

Fax: (308) 696-1204

Email: vanderheidens@wcdhd.org Web

site: www.wcdhd.org

(Arthur County/Arthur, Hooker County/Mullen, Lincoln County/North Platte, Logan County/Stapleton,
McPherson County/Tryon, Thomas County/Thedford)
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